Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-1

DATE: February 16, 2016
TO: Madras Redevelopment Commission
FROM: Nick Popenuk and Emily Picha
SUBJECT: Financial Projections for Madras Urban Renewal District

1 Background

1.1 How does urban renewal work?

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-2

What is TIF?

What is maximum indebtedness?

1.2 How does Oregon’s property tax system work?

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-3

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-4

2 Methods

Step 1. Forecast assessed value

Disaggregated forecast

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-5

Real market value growth rates

Scenario analysis

Step 2. Confirm consolidated tax rate

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-6

Step 3. Calculate TIF

Step 4. Create cash flow projections

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-7

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-8

3 Results

3.1 Historical trends in assessed value

Exhibit 1. Historical assessed value and real market value,
Madras Urban Renewal District, FYE 2012 to 2016

Calculated by ECONorthwest with data provided by Jefferson County Assessor.

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

$160

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

M
ill

io
ns

RMV AV

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-9

Exhibit 2. Historical annual percent change in assessed value and real market value,
Madras Urban Renewal District, FYE 2013 to 2016

Calculated by ECONorthwest with data provided by Jefferson County Assessor.

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

%
 C

ha
ng

e

RMV AV

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-10

Exhibit 3. Historical share of real property assessed value equal to or greater than 90% of real
market value, Madras Urban Renewal District, FYE 2012 to 2016

Calculated by ECONorthwest with data provided by Jefferson County Assessor.
Note: Data includes only real property accounts, and excludes utility, personal, and manufactured property.

3.2 Assessed value forecast

9% 9%
10%

15%

25%

5% 5% 4% 5%

12%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

%
 o

f T
ot

al
 A

V

AV = RMV AV > 90% of RMV

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-11

Exhibit 4. Historical and forecast real market values and assessed values,
Madras Urban Renewal District, FYE 2012 to FYE 2021

Calculated by ECONorthwest with data from Jefferson County Assessor.

Appendix D: Madras Urban Renewal District Financial Projections D-12

Scenario 1: Baseline

Exhibit 5. Scenario 1: Baseline - forecast of real market value and assessed value,
Madras Urban Renewal District, FYE 2016 to FYE 2035

Calculated by ECONorthwest with FYE 2016 actual data provided by Jefferson County Assessor.